PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3383460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AASTROM BIOSCIENCES, INC.	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERICEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	64 SIDNEY SREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258054
Patent Number:	6283980
Patent Number:	6379367
Patent Number:	6592598
Patent Number:	6599300
Patent Number:	6592599
Patent Number:	6599301
Patent Number:	7137989
Patent Number:	7048750
Patent Number:	5759190
Patent Number:	5989269
Patent Number:	6120514
Patent Number:	6569172
Patent Number:	6623963
Patent Number:	6150163
Patent Number:	8029992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503336841 REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0587

PATENT

Phone: 617-937-2300 **Email:** ddoyle@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA A. KOZAKIEWICZ

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Kozakiewicz/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Aastrom-Vericel Certificate of Amendment to Articles (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Aastrom-Vericel Certificate of Amendment to Articles (Name Change)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0588

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

VERICEL CORPORATION

ID NUMBER: 529456

received by facsimile transmission on November 21, 2014 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on November 21, 2014 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 21st day of November, 2014.

Jehofh

Alan J. Schefke, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

> PATENT REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0589

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AASTROM BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is:

Aastrom Biosciences, Inc.

2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:

529-456

3. All former names of the corporation are:

Ann Arbor Stromal, Inc.

4. The date of filing of the original Articles of Incorporation was:

March 24, 1989

5. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The present name of the corporation is: Vericel Corporation"

6. The foregoing amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation proposed by the board was duly adopted on the 21st day of November, 2014, at a special meeting of the corporation's shareholders in accordance with Section 611(3) of the Act, where the necessary votes were cast in favor of the amendment.

Signed this 21st day of November, 2014.

By:

Name:

Dominick C. Colangelo

Its:

Chief Executive Officer and President

Name of person remitting fees:

Dykema Gossett PLLC

Preparer's name and business telephone number:

Jordan K. Schwartz

313-568-5463

11/21/2014 11:03AM (GMT-05:00) REEL: 035790 FRAME: 0590